true-up allocation on October 1 following the Separation Date after the Unaudited 
Actual Financial Statements are completed, in the following manner. 

i. Unrestricted General Fund (Fund 01) Balance will be allocated with 78% 
allocated to SMUSD and 22% allocated to MUSD, with a minimum 
allocation to MUSD of five million five hundred thousand dollars 
($5,500,000). 

1. If the Unrestricted General Fund Balance allocation to MUSD results in 

a fund balance of less than seven million five hundred thousand dollars 
($7,500,000), then there shall be an adjustment to the Property Tax 

Transfer Amount, as described in Section 9 of the Revenue Sharing 
Agreement, in the second and third year of operations of MUSD. 

a. The revenue sharing amount shall be adjusted in the second year